

## Hon'ble Prime Minister Narendra Modi Launches NCERT Website and Kala Utsav Festival Today

Indus Net Technologies has developed National Council for Educational Research and Training (NCERT) website.

**New Delhi, September 4, 2015:** National Council for Educational Research and Training is an initiative of Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) to promote arts in education. Today, Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi also in presence of our Hon'ble President Shri Pranab Mukherjee, at Manekshaw Hall, New Delhi, launched the NCERT website, designed and developed by Kolkata-based Indus Net Technologies, an innovative IT service, Managed Outsourcing & Internet Strategy company with unique combination of technology and creativity.

While Shri Narendra Modi spoke about the importance of art in the field of academics, he also encouraged the implementation of the same through the launch of Kala Utsav initiated by the MHRD Ministry. Kala Utsav is envisaged as a fully integrated platform to mainstream students with special needs (differently-abled and from diverse socio-economic backgrounds) to celebrate their abilities. The project aims at nurturing and showcasing the artistic talent of school students at the secondary stage all over the country. The Kala Utsav will not only spread awareness among students, but also create knowledge and understanding of Indian cultural heritage and its diversity amongst other stakeholders.

Indus Net Technologies has always been in the forefront for its perseverance to develop and deliver multiple Government projects on time. The team firmly believes in investing its cent percent effort to ensure a flawless and efficient website. It is indeed a great tribute for the company to work for several Government officials within a short span of time.

## Summary

Indus Net Technologies takes pride in developing National Council of Educational Research and Training website .The website initiated by the MHRD ministry aims at encouraging arts in education. To implement the same, they also initiated Kala Utsav function to showcase artistic talents of school students.

For further details, please contact Ishani Das +91 869 771 9660 | ishani.d@indusnet.co.in